©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
February, 2020 − Rev. 24
1 Publication Order Number:
CS5171/D
Boost Regulators, 1.5 A,
280 kHz/560 kHz
CS5171, CS5172, CS5173,
CS5174

20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
CS5171ED8G
−40°C < TJ < 125°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5171EDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5172ED8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5172EDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5173ED8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5173EDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5174ED8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5174EDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5171GD8G
0°C < TJ < 125°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5171GDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5172GD8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5172GDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5173GD8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5173GDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
CS5174GD8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
CS5174GDR8G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.